## PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

SITE NO. 3, BLOCK B, SECTOR 18-A MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH

Petition No. 68 of 2022

(Suo-Motu)

Date of Hearing: 11.05.2023

Date of Order: 12.05.2023

Petition No. 68 of 2022 (Suo Motu) for determination of Annual Fixed Cost for True-up of FY 2020-21 and FY 2021-22 for GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) Limited 2x270 MW (540 MW) coal based thermal power station at Goindwal Sahib in the State of Punjab.

And

In the matter of: Commission on its own motion.

## Versus.

- 1. GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) Limited Plot No.10, Paigah House, SardarPatel Road, Secunderabad- 50003.
- 2. Punjab State Power Corporation Limited, Shed No. F-4, Shakti Vihar Patiala-147001.

Commission: Sh. Viswajeet Khanna, Chairperson

Sh. Paramieet Singh, Member

GVK: Sh. Janmali Manikala, Advocate

PSPCL: Ms. Astha Jain, Advocate on behalf of Ms. Suparna Srivasta, Advocate

Sh. Rupinderjit Singh, CE/ARR&TR Sh. Gurvinder Singh, Sr.Xen/TR-5

## **ORDER**

The petition was taken up for hearing as well as public hearing. However, nobody appeared from the public in the public hearing. GVK shall immediately file an affidavit as to whether any penal interest has been paid to the banks for FY 2020-21 and FY 2021-22. PSPCL may file written submissions thereafter, if any, within a week.

After hearing the parties, Order is reserved.

Sd/-

(Paramjeet Singh)
Member

Sd/(Viswajeet Khanna)

Chairperson

Chandigarh

Dated: 12.05.2023

1.0 -2